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96 Endorsing Groups 
 
Alaska Community Action on Toxics 
Anchorage, Alaska  
Contact: Pamela Miller 
e-mail: pamela@akaction.org   
 
Alliance for a Green Economy 
Syracuse, New York 
Contact: Jessica Azulay 
e-mail: jessica@allianceforagreeneconomy.org  
 
Artists for Peace / Les Artistes pour la paix 
Montreal, Quebec 
Contact: Pierre Jasmin 
e-mail: jasmin.pierre@uqam.ca   
 
L’Association pour la Protection de 
l’Environnement des Hautes Laurentides (APEHL) 
Contact: François Lapierre 
e-mail: francois.lapierre@tlb.sympatico.ca  
 
Atlantic States Legal Foundation 
Syracuse, New York 
Contact: Samuel Sage 
e-mail: samuel.sage@aslf.org   
 
Berkeley Fellowship of Unitarian Universalists 
Social Justice Committee 
Berkeley, California 
Contact: Phoebe Sorgen  
e-mail: phoebeso@earthlink.net   
 
Beyond Nuclear 
Takoma Park, Maryland 
Contact: Kevin Kamps 
e-mail: kevin@beyondnuclear.org   

Check this link later to see updated listings  
 
Canadian Association of Physicians for the Environment (CAPE) 
Toronto, Ontario 
Contact: Gideon Forman   
e-mail: gideon@cape.ca   
 
Canadian Coalition for Nuclear Responsibility (CCNR) 
Montreal, Quebec 
Contact: Gordon Edwards   
e-mail: ccnr@web.ca  
 
Canadian Union of Public Employees (CUPE) Local 543 
Windsor, Ontario 
Contact: Patrick Hannon 
e-mail: patrickjhannonm@gmail.com  
 
CentricoisES et mauricienNEs pour le déclassement nucléaire 
(Mauricie residents for nuclear decommissioning) 
Trois Rivieres, Quebec 
Contact: Sébastien Bois 
e-mail: declassmentnucleaire@gmail.com  
 
Citizens Environmental Coalition 
Albany, New York 
Contact: Barbara Warren   
e-mail: warrenba@msn.com 
 
Citizens for Alternatives to Chemical Contamination (CACC) 
Lake Station, Michigan 
Contact: Kay Cumbow  
e-mail: kcumbow@greatlakes.net  
 
Citizens’ Resistance at Fermi-2 
Monroe, Michigan 
Contact: Jessie Collins  
e-mail: jessiepauline@gmail.com   
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Clean Green Saskatchewan 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan 
Contact: David Greenfield  
e-mail: greendl@sasktel.net  
 
Coalition Against Nukes 
Montauk, New York 
Contact: Priscilla Star  
e-mail: priscillastar@CoalitionAgainstNukes.org   
 
Coalition for a Nuclear Free Great Lakes 
Monroe, Michigan 
Contact: Michael J. Keegan 
e-mail: mkeeganj@comcast.net 
 
Coalition on West Valley Nuclear Wastes 
Springville, New York 
Contact: Joanne Hameister 
e-mail: jhameister@roadrunner.com  
 
Committee for Environmentally Sound Development 
New York, New York 
Contact: Olive Freud 
e-mail: elfreud@aol.com  
 
Committee for Future Generations CFFG 
Saskatchewan 
Contact: Debbie Mihalicz 
e-mail: committeeforfuturegenerations@gmail.com 
 
Community Health Concerns Committee  
Port Hope, Ontario 
Contact: Faye More 
e-mail: more_faye@yahoo.com 
 

Community Organizing Center  
Columbus, Ohio 
Contact: Mark D. Standbery 
e-mail: walk@igc.org   
 
Concerned Citizens of Renfrew County (CCRC) 
Pembroke, Ontario 
Contact: Ole Hendricksen 
e-mail: ole@nrtco.net 
 
Connecticut Coalition Against Millstone 
Redding Ridge, Connecticut  
Contact: Nancy Burton 
e-mail: nancyburtonct@aol.com  
 
Council of Canadians – National Office 
Ottawa, Ontario  
Contact: Brent Patterson 
e-mail: bpatterson@canadians.org   
 
Council of Canadians – Saint John Chapter 
Saint John, New Brunswick 
Contact: Leticia Adair 
e-mail: ladair@nb.aibn.com   
 
Council on Intelligent Energy & Conservation Policy (CIECP) 
Scarsdale, New York 
Contact: Michael Lee 
e-mail: ciecplee@verizon.net 
 
Crabshell Alliance of Greater Baltimore 
Baltimore, Maryland 
Contact: Dagmar Fabian 
e-mail: dagmarfabian@gmail.com  
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Cumberland Countians for Peace & Justice 
Pleasant Hill, Tennessee 
Contact: Donald B. Clark 
e-mail: clarkdj@frontiernet.net   
 
Don't Waste Arizona 
Phoenix, Arizona 
Contact: Stephen Brittle 
e-mail: dwaz@fastq.com  
 
Don't Waste Michigan 
Holland, Michigan 
Contact: Alice Hirt 
e-mail: alicehirt@gmail.com 
 
Durham Nuclear Awareness(DNA) 
Whitby, Ontario 
Contact: Janet McNeill 
e-mail: mcneill.janet@gmail.com  
 
Ecological Options Network 
Bolinas, California 
Contact: Mary Beth Brangan 
e-mail: marybeth@eon3.net  
 
Ecology Party of Florida 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 
Contact: Cara Campbell  
e-mail: chair@ecologyparty.org   
 
Empire State Consumer Project 
Rochester, New York 
Contact: Judy Braiman 
e-mail: judybraiman@frontiernet.net   
 

Environmentalists, Inc. 
Columbia, SC and Columbus, NC 
Contact: Mel Jenkins 
e-mail: greenpalmetto@yahoo.com  
 
Fairmont Minnesota Peace Group  
Fairmont, Minnesota 
Contact: Judi Poulson 
e-mail: judpeace@gmail.com  
 
Friends of the Earth USA  (FOE) 
Columbia, South Carolina 
Contact: Tom Clements 
e-mail: tomclements329@cs.com 
 
Friends of the St. Clair River Watershed 
Port Huron, Michigan 
Contact: Lesley L. Lambright  
e-mail: info@scriver.org  
 
Fukushima Response Bay Area 
Berkeley, California 
Contact: Phoebe Sorgen  
e-mail: phoebeso@earthlink.net   
 
Greenspiration  
Toronto, Ontario 
Contact: Angela Bischoff  
e-mail: angela@cleanairalliance.org  
 
Heart of America Northwest 
“The Public’s Voice for Hanford Cleanup” 
Washington and Oregon States 
Contact: Rep. Gerry Pollet, JD 
e-mail: gerry@hoanw.org  
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Grand Rapids Chapter, Don’t Waste Michigan 
Grand Rapids, Michigank 
Contact: Corinne Carey 
e-mail: auntienuke@aol.com  
 
Great Lakes United (GLU) 
Buffalo, New York 
Contact: John Jackson 
e-mail: jjackson@glu.org  
 
The Helen Caldicott Foundation 
Asheville, North Carolina 
Contact: Mali Lightfoot 
e-mail: MaliLightfoot@gmail.com  
 
Hiroshima Day Coalition 
Toronto, Ontario 
Contact: Vinay Jindal 
e-mail: vinay@live.ca 
 
Ikanawtiket Environmental Inc. 
Truro Heights, Nova Scotia 
Contact: Joshua McNeely 
e-mail: jmcneely@ikanawtiket.ca 
 
Interchurch Uranium Committee Educational Collective ICUCEC 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan 
Contact: Linda Murphy 
e-mail: murphy@sasktel.net 
 
International Institute of Concern for Public Health IICPH 
Toronto, Ontario 
Contact: Anna Tilman 
e-mail: annatilman@sympatico.ca 
 

Maritime Aboriginal Peoples Council 
Truro Heights, Nova Scotia 
Contact: Roger Hunka 
e-mail: rhunka@mapcorg.ca 
 
Michigan Stop The Nuclear Bombs Campaign  
Madison Heights, Michigan 
Contact: Kim Bergier 
e-mail: 2mistnbc@gmail.com  
 
Mouvement Sortons le Québec du Nucléaire (MSQN) 
(Movement to Phase Out Nuclear in Quebec) 
Quebec City, Quebec 
Contact: Michel Duguay 
e-mail: michel.duguay@gel.ulaval.ca 
 
Mouvement vert Mauricie (MVM) 
(The Green Movement of the Mauricie Region) 
St-Mathieu-du-Parc, Quebec 
Contact: Michel Fugère 
e-mail: mfugeremvert@sympatico.ca 
 
Le Municipalité de Saint-Fabien 
Saint-Fabien, Québec  
Contact: Suzanne Tremblay 
e-mail:  
 
National Council of Women of Canada 
Ottawa, Ontario 
Contact: Gracia Janes 
e-mail: gracia.janes@bellnet.ca   
 
Nature Quebec 
Quebec City, Quebec 
Contact: Christian Simard 
e-mail: Christian.Simard@naturequebec.org 
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Network for Environmental & Economic Responsibility 
United Church of Christ 
Pleasant Hill, Tennessee 
Contact: Donald B. Clark 
e-mail: clarkdj@frontiernet.net   
 
Nevada Nuclear Waste Task Force 
Las Vegas, Nevada 
Contact: Judy Treichel 
e-mail: Judynwtf@aol.com   
 
New York Public Interest Research Group  
Albany, New York 
Contact: Laura Haight 
e-mail: lhaight@nypirg.org    
 
New York Whale & Dolphin Action League  
Yonkers, New York 
Contact: Taffy Williams 
e-mail: tlwilliams@optonline.net     
 
NOAH Friends of the Earth Denmark 
Copenhagen, Denmark 
Contact: Palle Bendsen 
e-mail: noah@noah.dk  
 
No Nuker Taiwan  
Taipei, Taiwan 
Contact: Jimi Chen  
e-mail: jimicdchen@gmail.com  
 
Northwatch 
Northeastern Ontario 
Contact: Brennain Lloyd 
e-mail: northwatch@northwatch.org  
 

Nuclear Energy Information Service (NEIS)  
Chicago, Illinois 
Contact: David Kraft  
e-mail: neis@neis.org  
 
Nuclear Information and Resource Service (NIRS)  
Takoma Park, Maryland 
Contact: Diane D’Arrigo  
e-mail: Dianed@nirs.org  
 
Nuclear Watch South 
Atlanta, Georgia 
Contact: Glenn Carroll 
e-mail: nukewatchsouth@mindspring.com  
 
Nukewatch 
Luck, Wisconsin 
Contact: Bonnie Urfer or John LaForge 
e-mail: nukewatch1@lakeland.ws  
 
Ohio Sierra Club  
Columbus, Ohio 
Contact: Pat Marida 
e-mail: marida@wideopenwest.com   
 
Ontario Coalition of Aboriginal People 
Wabigoon, Ontario 
Contact: Brad Maggrah 
e-mail: ocapprez@gmail.com   
 
Oregon Physicians for Social Responsibility 
Portland, Oregon  
Contact: John Pearson, M.D. 
e-mail: jp456781@comcast.net    
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Peace Action Central NY 
Syracuse, New York 
Contact: Diane Swords 
e-mail: drswords@gmail.com   
 
Peterborough and Kawarthas Chapter 
Council of Canadians 
Peterborough, Ontario 
Contact: Roy Brady 
e-mail: rbrady1@cogeco.com  
 
Peterborough Health Coalition 
Peterborough, Ontario 
Contact: Roy Brady 
e-mail: rbrady1@cogeco.com  
 
Physicians for Global Survival 
Ottawa, Ontario  
Contact: Linda Harvey 
e-mail: linda.harvey@xplornet.com   
 
Promoting Health and Sustainable Energy (PHASE) 
Spring Valley, New York 
Contact: Susan Shapiro  
e-mail: et@prop1.org  
 
Proposition One Nuclear Free Future Campaign 
Tryon, North Carolina 
Contact: Ellen Thomas 
e-mail: et@prop1.org  
 
Provincial Council of Women of Ontario 
Toronto, Ontario 
Contact: Gracia Janes 
e-mail: gracia.janes@bellnet.ca   
 

Radiation Truth 
Centerport, New York 
Contact: Gail Payne 
e-mail: info@RadiationTruth.org   
 
Redwood Alliance 
Arcata, California 
Contact: Michael Welch  
e-mail: mwelch@redwoodalliance.org   
 
Le Regroupement pour la surveillance du nucléaire (RSN) 
(see Canadian Coalition for Nuclear Responsibility) 
Montreal, Quebec 
Contact: Gordon Edwards 
e-mail: ccnr@web.ca  
 
Le Réseau québécois des groupes écologistes (RQGE) 
Montréal, Québec 
Contact: François Lapierre 
e-mail: tresorie@rqge.qc.ca  
 
Safe and Green Energy (SAGE) 
Peterborough, Ontario 
Contact: Jeff Brackett 
e-mail: brackett@nexicom.net  
 
Saint John Area KAIROS 
Canadian Ecumenical Justice Initiatives 
Saint John, New Brunswick 
Contact: Angelina Martz 
e-mail: aam_angie@hotmail.com  
 
San Clemente Green 
San Clemente, California  
Contact: Gary Headrick 
e-mail: gary@sanclementegreen.org    
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San Luis Obispo Mothers for Peace 
San Luis Obispo, California  
Contact: Jane Swanson 
e-mail: janeslo@me.com   
 
Science For Peace 
Toronto, Ontario 
Contact: Judith Deutsch 
e-mail: j.deutsch@utoronto.ca  
 
Sierra Club Nuclear Free Campaign 
San Francisco, California 
Contact: Susan Corbett 
e-mail: jscorbett@mindspring.com 
 
Sierra Club Canada 
Ottawa, Ontario 
Contact: John Bennett 
e-mail: jb@sierraclub.ca 
 
Snake River Alliance 
Boise, Idaho 
Contact: Liz Woodruff 
e-mail: lwoordruff@snakeriveralliance.org  
 
Stand Up / Save Lives Campaign 
Burr Ridge, Illinois 
Contact: Maureen Headington 
e-mail: moeteam@comcast.net  
 
SUN DAY Campaign 
Takoma Park, Maryland 
Contact: Ken Bossong 
e-mail: kbossong@hotmail.com   
 

Terra Foundation 
San Luis Obispo, California  
Contact: Linda Seeley 
e-mail: lindaseeley@gmail.com   
 
Upper Valley Sierra Club Group 
Hanover, New Hampshire 
Contact: Douglas Deaett  
e-mail: dougdeaett@gmail.com  
 
Vermont Citizens Action Network 
Hancock, Vermont 
Contact: Chris Williams 
e-mail: cevan@sover.net  
 
Veterans Against Nuclear Arms (VANA) 
Toronto, Ontario 
Contact: Anton Wagner 
e-mail: awagner@yorku.ca 
 
La Ville d’Amqui 
Amqui, Québec 
Contact: Le maire Gaêtan Ruest  
e-mail: gruest@ville.amqui.qc.ca    
 


